National registration number: 767811  
Postal address: Yedikule Mah. Güntekin St. Demiryollari Lojmani No: 1 Fatih İstanbul, Türkiye 
Postal code:  
Internet address:  
13.4. Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT) 

Total value of the contract: 112.473,96 EUR VAT excluded (One Hundred Twelve Thousand 
Four Hundred Seventy-Three Euro and 96 Cents VAT excluded) and 134.968,75 EURO 
VAT included (One Hundred Thirty – Four Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty-Eight Euro Seventy -
Five Cents) Currency: Euro 

13.5. Information about subcontracting 

The contract is likely to be subcontracted: